Cooling unit
Operation and Maintenance
Instructions
ACU – EcoCooler
ACR – EcoCooler with
cooling recovery
EcoCooler
Object : .....................................................

7.1 EcoCooler without cooling recovery (code ACU)  ............................18
7.2 EcoCooler with cooling recovery (code ACR)  ....................................19
8 Ordering keys
8.1 Cooling unit  .................................................................................................................20
8.2 In sections for ACR   ..............................................................................................20
Operation and Maintenance Instructions
EcoCooler
DSKE160629.07.ENPage 2
Continuous product development may give rise to specification changes without notice.
1 General
1.1 Intended use
The EcoCooler ACU and EcoCooler ACR cooling units are designed for cooling
supply air in buildings (comfort cooling). The EcoCooler ACR cooling unit also has
a function for recovering cooling from the extract air from the air handling unit.
The cooling unit is designed to be installed together with IV Produkt AB air
handling units. The cooling unit should not be used as a standalone unit.
1.2 Safety precautions
Safety precautions for cooling units installed together with ventilation units can
be found in the Operation and Maintenance Instructions and the Assembly
Instructions for the relevant range of units.
1.3 Manufacturer
The cooling units are made by:
IV Produkt AB
Sjöuddevägen 7
SE-350 43 VÄXJÖ
1.4 Designations
The details of the cooling unit can be found on the model identification label
placed on the front cover.
kg
kg
kg
bar (e)
bar (e)
°C
bar (e)
bar (e)
kW
IV Produkt AB
VÄXJÖ, SWEDEN
0409
Art. Nr. 19121-0006_04
7xxx-xxxx
ACU-300-AA-1V-0-40-U-H
FLEXOMIX
LA1
2014-05-03
26,0
37,2
(-50)-(+60)
0,3
26
R407C / II
Ö
8,1
-
-
Contains fluorinated greenhouse gases
covered by the Kyoto Protocol.
Code
Circuit 1
Circuit 2
Circuit 3
Refrigerant
charge
Order number
Code Key
Model
Name of project
Date of manufacture
PS  Max allowable press.
PT  Test pressure
TS  Temperature range
Protection level - low

DSKE160629.07.ENPage 20
Continuous product development may give rise to specification changes without notice.
8 Ordering keys
8.1 Cooling unit
ACU -a-b-c-0-e
ACR -a-b-c-0-e
Cooling unit ACU
Cooling unit with cooling recovery ACR
a - Size 100, 150, 190, 240, 300, 360, 480, 600, 740, 850, 980
b - Casing AA  = Standard (class T3)
PA  = ThermoLine low energy (class T2)
BA  = Insulation to fire resistance rating EI 30
c - Output variant 1V = 1 (sizes 100–980)
2V = 2 (sizes 150–980)
3V = 3 (sizes 600–980)
e - Voltage 40 = 3×400V+N, 50Hz
ACU-R -a-b-c-d
ACR-R -a-b-c-d
Set of pipes ACU
Set of pipes ACR
a - Size 100, 150, 190, 240, 300, 360, 480, 600, 740, 850, 980
b - Output variant 1V = 1 (sizes 100–980)
2V = 2 (sizes 150–980)
3V = 3 (sizes 600–980)
c - Supply air U = Up
N = Down
d - Insp. side H = Right
V = Left
8.2 In sections for ACR
ACRT-01 -a-c In sections
a - Size 100, 150, 190, 240, 300, 360, 480, 600, 740, 850, 980
c - Output variant 1V = 1 (sizes 100–980)
2V = 2 (sizes 150–980)
3V = 3 (sizes 600–980)
Change history
101104.01 First version
101222.02 Updated refrigerant volume, reference
to commissioning record
110415.03 Updated model identification label,
refrigerant text, refrigerant volume
121211.04 Updated refrigerant text, refrigerant
volume, maintenance etc.
130321.05 Updated refrigerant text.
140825.06 New casing and Modbus.
1606.29.07 Size 980 added.
D
S
K
E
16
06
29
.0
7.
E
N
IV Produkt AB, PO Box 3103, SE-350 43 Växjö, Sweden
Phone: +46 (0)470 75 88 00 • Fax: +46 (0)470 75 88 76
Control equipment support +46 (0)470 75 89 00
info@ivprodukt.se • www.ivprodukt.se